Parts

Catalog

\\ ) \ S
\\\ ‘ FASREV I L
- »ﬂ( " . “1

,\"\/ )\ | \4'3;/ K

)

PLB pirecta

Baldan Line Seeder

>> BALDAN






>> BALDAN

" Index

PLB DIFECE ....ueveeeeeteieeiesteseeiestestetses ettt sssste st st s s s te st e st ssesta st st essssessessssssansenssssssans 4
[Le o= o I W 3 D (=T (o R 5
FUITLING coeeeeeeeteteeeeetetete e e st st et e s ssasa st et ss s s s assesess s s ssassstesasasassasnsssssessssssasasnsasns 6
1ron Cart WithOUL FEItiliZEr BOX ..........cevvviviessvsesisisssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 7
1rON CArt With FErtiliZEr BOX........cceeveveeeesiriessssisisssssssisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 7
Rubber Cart without Fertilizer Box - OPtioNQl..............ccveeeeveereveeeereeeeeeieereieerereeresesenens 8
Rubber Cart with Fertilizer BoX - OPtioNQl.............cceveeeeeeereveereeeereeeeeieirereseereessesesssens 8
Cart with Titanium SYStem - OPLIONQI ............cceveeeveveeerereieereeseeeeereesreseisesessssesessesessssens 9
Trolley with universal SyStem = OPtIONG ............cccueeeveevvereeeeereieeeeeieereeeeeeseeressareessesenes 9
Trolley with Compactor Wheel without Fertilizer BOX .............ceevveeeeeeeeveerevesvereveverenns 10
Table Trolley with Compactor Wheel without Fertilizer BOX .............cocceveeveeveeveeverennne 11
Compactor Wheel Trolley With FErtilizer BOX .............vceeeeeeveereveevereeereeivereiseressseseseesens 12
Table Trolley with Compactor Wheel with Fertilizer BoX.............ccoveeveeeeveveereeeverererenne 13
Cart With Universal System and Titanium System - Optional................cccceeeeevvererevnen. 14
Table Trolley With Universal System and Titanium System - Optional............................ 15
Fertilizer BOX - BIOQN SYSLEIM ........uoveveveeeeceeeeeteeeeeteireteesiesesesessssesesssessssesesasessssesessans 16
Fertilizer Box - FErtiSyStem DOSOUOL ..........c.ccoveveeeverererereirereieireeeesessvessiresessssesssesessasens 17
5660 BOX = BAIAON SYSTOM........ceoveveeveveeeetereceereeeieeseeeeeteecvesesrssesesseesesessssessssasessessasanes 18
560 BOX = TItANIUIM SYSEEIM c....eeeeveeeveeeeeeeeeeceeeeteeeteectesesrss e ssesessesessssess s sesssesessases 19
5660 BOX = UNIVEISQI SYSTOM......c.eeveeveveeeerereieerereieeiveseeeteseevesessssessssesssesesssssssssasesssessasass 20
Universal Seed Dispenser BaSe - TIEQNIUM ..........c.coveeeveevereeeeeeirereiesreresseseeseesessasessssesenes 21
Hydraulic System For Line Marker - OptionQl................ceeeeeeeeeveereeveerereeereieeseireveeeesens 22
Complete Rubber Compactor Wheel - Optional................ceeeeeeveeeeeveeeerceereirereeerereeenns 23
Hydraulic CYlINAEr LIN@ MAIKE ............ceceeeeeeeeereeeeeeereeieeieeeeesevesssvssssssesssesessasesenans 23
FUIT COVEI DUSC vvveveveveesieieississistsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsassssssssssssssssnsssssessssnssssssssss 24
FUITDEPTEA WREEL........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeerseeevet st st s sves s s sese s asesssasessaseseann 24
DOUDIE DiSC FEItiliZEr CAIt ......vveveveveeevreeeirisisiessstsisisissssssssssssstesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 25
(Do 0] o) [N Y=L=le [ D) Yol 6 [ F U 26
CULEING DISC TIOMY ...ttt ee et s e e e st s v es s ss s e s s esssasessaseseaen 27

Parts Catalog

FUI-BIaCKETE SNANK FUITOWEN ........veveveevevveieisisiessisssissssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssenes 28
Support For Groover Nozzle or Scratching NOZZIE .............eeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeerercveeverereveseans 28
Distributor DiSCS = BAIAON SYSTOIM ........c.ccveueeeeeereeerereeeeieereeeieeseeteeseesessesesessessssasesssesessans 29
Distributor DiSCS - UNIVEISQI SYSTOIM .........ceeveeeeeeereeeereeeeeeieereeivesesveseesvessssesessssessssesessnns 30
Distributor Discs - Titanium System - OPtioNQl ..............cceeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeirereirereesvereeanens 31
(= TSSOSO 31
Furrower Without Support For Fertilizer Conductor - Optional ................cccveeevevverevnnee. 32
Furrower With Support For Fertilizer Conductor - Optional.................cccceeveveevveveveenanen. 32
Peanut Planting Conversion System - OPtioNQl................cceeeevereveeeeeveereieerereirereresreessesns 33
Y10/ =T U 33

PLB10025A (Revisado: 07/2025) “



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« PLB Direct

*ltens 32 and 33 - See page 24
* [tem 34 - See page 26

*|tem 35 - See page 25 Note: ltems 33, 34, 35 and the items they make up are on page 6 (Complete Line)
*Item 47 - See pages 7,8 and 9
* ltens 49 and 5% —gSee page 27 illote: When the product comes out with a Cutting Disc, items 37 and 38 will accompany

PLB10025A



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Tabela PLB Directa

£ IRE AR AR AR AR £ _18 28 32 &

K] Code Product Description S S5 S5 S5 5 5| e Code Product Description = S5 S5 5|5 &5
NS 0o - N[ M| n|©

1 |5084050007-9 | Header - P/PLB 2 Lines 1800mm 1 9 15136120010-5 | Goal Side Plate 2

1 |5084010022-4 | Header - P/PLB 2 Lines 2300mm 1 10 | 5436012318-1 | Full Right Goal Cylinder 1

1 |5084050008-7 | Header - P/PLB 2 Lines 2800mm 1 11 | 5432010024-3 | @5/8" x 275mm pin 2

1 15084010023-2 | Header - P/PLB 2 Lines 3300mm 1 12 1 6020310279-0 | Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 40mm CI8.8 Rt W/Tip 2

1 |5084010022-4  Header - P/PLB 3 Lines 2300mm 1 13 | 6020010395-8 | M12 Medium Pressure Washer 12117 122 | 27 | 32

1 15084050008-7 | Header - P/PLB 3 Lines 2800mm 1 14 1 6020310820-9 | Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm 12117 | 22 | 27 | 32

1 15084010023-2 | Header - P/PLB 3 Lines 3300mm 1 15 |5436012319-0 | Full left goal cylinder 1

1 15084050009-5 | Header - P/PLB 3 Lines 3800mm 1 16 | 5352010072-1 | Left wheel wiper 1

1 |5084010105-0  Header - P/PLB 3 Lines 4400mm 1 17 1 6020010124-6 | M16 Medium Pressure Washer 2

1 | 5084010022-4 | Header - P/PLB 4 Lines 2300mm 1 18 1 6020310818-7 | Hex Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma (I8 Ch.24mm Height.13.00mm 2

1 | 5084050008-7 Header - P/PLB 4 Lines 2800mm 1 19 |5352010071-3 | Right Wheel Wiper 1

1 | 5084010023-2 | Header - P/PLB 4 Lines 3300mm 1 20 |6020317495-3 | Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 6 9 121518

1 |5084050009-5 | Header - P/PLB 4 Lines 3800mm 1 21 | 6010600896-8 | Disc holder engagement lock 213 4/ 516

1 |5084010105-0 ' Header - P/PLB 4 Lines 4400mm 1 22 15530180062-1 | Front Double Disc Cart Holder 2/3/4]5]6

1 |5084010022-4 | Header - P/PLB 5 Lines 2300mm 1 23 16020310152-2 | Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm (I8.8 Rt 416811012

1 | 5084050008-7 | Header - P/PLB 5 Lines 2800mm 1 24 1 6020250111-0 | @38 x 350.8 x 400mm hose (110 hose) 2 31456

1 |5084010023-2 | Header - P/PLB 5 Lines 3300mm 1 25 | 6020250048-2 | Fertilizer Spout (2448) W/Cut 205mm 2134, 5|6

1 | 5084050009-5 | Header - P/PLB 5 Lines 3800mm 1 26 |6010601101-2 | Plastic spout holder 23 /4|5|6

1 |5084010105-0 ' Header - P/PLB 5 Lines 4400mm 1 27 16020030123-7 | 385mm square spout 213 4 516

1 | 5084010023-2 | Header - P/PLB 6 Lines 3300mm 1 28 | 6020310660-5 | French Cab.Pin @28 X 105mm 2

1 |5084050009-5 | Header - P/PLB 6 Lines 3800mm 1 29 1 6010601041-5 | Header engagement 2

1 15084010105-0 | Header - P/PLB 6 Lines 4400mm 1 30 | 6020390293-2 | Lock W/Ring 05.75 X 40mm 2

2 16020058441-7 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 2 Lines 1800mm 1 31 |5386010001-7 | Goal Scorer 2

2 60200584387 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 2 Lines 2300mm 1 *32|5498010272-9 | Full Depth Wheel 2

2 | 6020058442-5 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 2 Lines 2800mm 1 *3315220040001-1 | Full cover disc 213 4,516

2 |6020058443-3 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 2 Lines 3300mm 1 *3415124030118-4 | Double Disc Trolley For Seed (Conv) @13" X2,65mm 2134, 5]6

2 | 6020058441-7 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 3 Lines 1800mm 1 *3515124030110-9 | Double Disc Stand 213 4,516

2 | 6020058438-7 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 3 Lines 2300mm 1 36 | 5068060004-7 | R3/4" Unc Clamp 41681012

2 | 6020058442-5 Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 3 Lines 2800mm 1 37 | 52720100150 | Cutting Disc Extension 1

2 | 6020058439-5 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 3 Lines 3800mm 1 38 | 5252010040-7 | Header engagement 2

2 | 6020058440-9 Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 3 Lines 4400mm 1 39 | 6020250339-2 | Lock spring 213 4,516

2 | 6020058438-7 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 4 Lines 2300mm 1 40 | 6020250322-8 | Lock spring 213|4|5]6

2 | 6020058442-5 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 4 Lines 2800mm 1 41 | 5232020035-0 | Marker Shaft 2

2 | 6020058443-3 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 4 Lines 3300mm 1 42 15024010142-1 | Flat washer of @20.3 x #46.5 x 3.00mm 4

2 | 6020058439-5 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 4 Lines 3800mm 1 43 | 5080020830-8 | #19.2 x #23.2 x 25.50mm bushing 4

2 | 6020058440-9 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 4 Lines 4400mm 1 44 1 6020050113-9 | Cotter Pin 1/4" X 1.1/4" 2

2 | 6020058438-7 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 5 Lines 2300mm 1 45 16020130110-9 | Grease Nipple 1/8" 45 Degrees Bsp-28F 2

2 | 6020058442-5 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 5 Lines 2800mm 1 46 | 5220040003-8 | Complete Goal Scoring Disc 2

2 | 6020058443-3  Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 5 Lines 3300mm 1 *4715124010523-7 | Complete Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting 213 41516

2 | 6020058439-5  Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 5 Lines 3800mm 1 *4715124010527-0 | Complete Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Direct Planting 2,314 ,5]6

2 | 6020058440-9 ' Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 5 Lines 4400mm 1 *4715124010521-0 | Cpl Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 2.3/4/5/6

2 | 6020058443-3 | Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 6 Lines 3300mm 1 | | *47|5124010593-8  Complete Cart W/Wheel Iron Compactor Direct Planting W/O Fertilizer Box 2/3|4|5]6

2 | 6020058439-5  Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 6 Lines 3800mm 1 | |*47| 5124010522-9 | Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting 213 41516

2 | 6020058440-9 Complete Rope for Header - for PLB 6 Lines 4400mm 1 | | *47|5124010526-1| Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Direct Planting 2/3|4|5]6

3 1 6020310352-5 | Hex Head Screw M20 X 2.50 X 110mm CI8.8 Rp 8 *47| 51240105202 | Cpl Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 213 4156

4 16010600770-8 | Clamp 8 |10 12| 14 | 16 | | 48 | 6020310595-1| French Cab.Pin @1" X 105mm 2

5 | 6020010403-2 | M20 Medium Pressure Washer 16 | 20 | 24 | 28 | 32 | | 49 | 6020310770-9| Hex Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height.18.50mm 8 1121620 24

6 | 6020311265-6  Hex Nut M20 X 2.50 Ma CI8 Ch.30mm Height.16.00mm 8 88 8|16 Optional

7 16020390294-0 NMA Lock - Type "R" 3.5 x 67mm 4 *50 5124010318-8 ‘ Complete Cutting Disc Trolley (14" x 4mm Ribbed Flat Disc) ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 4 ‘ 5 ‘ 6

8 15024010059-0 | Flat washer of #16.5 x @29 x 1.21mm 4 *5115124010022-7 | Complete Cutting Disc Trolley (14" x 4mm Flat Disc) 213141516

PLB10025A “



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

o Full Line

Code Product Description

Item
All
Conventional P/P Iron
Conventional P/P Rubber
Direct P/P Iron
Direct P/P Rubber
Conventional P/P Iron W/0 Box Fertilizer

Conventional P/P Rubber W/0 Box Fertilizer

*1 15124010523-7 | Cart W/Wheel Iron Compactor Conventional Planting 1
*1 15124010522-9 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting 1
*115124010527-0 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Direct Planting 1
*1 15124010526-1 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Direct Planting 1
*115124010521-0 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 1
*1 15124010520-2 | Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 1

2 160203107709 | Hex Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height.18.50Mm (Bichromated)

3 16020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)

4 16010600770-8 | Clamp

5 150680600047 | R3/4" Unc Clamp

*6 | 5528010592-8 | Transmission System W/Gear For PLB 111111]1
*6 | 5528010442-5 | Transmission System W/Gear For Plb W/O Fertilizer 111

7 16020250322-8 | Lock spring

8 16020250111-0 | 338 x 350.8 x 400mm Hose (110 Hose)

9 16020250339-2 | Lock spring
*10|5124030111-7 | Front Cart Of The Double Disc For Complete Fertilizer

11 |6020317495-3 | Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90Mm (18.8 Rp(Bichromated)

12 |6010600896-8 | Disc holder engagement lock

13 16020010395-8 | M12 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

14 16020310820-9 | Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19Mm Height.10.00Mm (Bichromated)
*15|5124030118-4 | Double Disc Trolley For Seed (Conv) @13" X2,65Mm

16 | 6020030123-7 | 385Mm square spout

17 16010601101-2 | Plastic spout holder
*18|5220040001-1 | Full cover disc
*19|5528010443-3 | Distribution System With Seed Discs For PLB
*|tem 1-See page7,8and9 | 20 | 2517010743-0 | Cpl Line W/ Iron Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting 1
* tem 6 - See page 32 20 |2517010741-4 | Cpl Line W/ Rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting 1
17 * ltem 10 - See page 25 20 | 2517010742-2 | Cpl Line W/ Iron Compactor Wheel For Semi - Direct Planting 1
20 |2517010740-6 | Cpl Line W/ Rubber Compactor Wheel For Semi - Direct Planting 1
20 | 2517010744-9 | Cpl Line W/ Iron Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting W/0 Box Of Fertilizer 1
20 | 2517010745-7 | Cpl Line W/ Rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting W/0 Box Of Fertilizer 1

NN B D

ww = w=m a a
W W = Wk
W W = W= a
W W= W e a
N
N

—_ = a a

*ltem 15 - See page 26
) * [tem 18 - See page 24
L *ltem 19 - See page 29 and 30

PLB10025A n




>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Iron Cart without Fertilizer Box

]
=
- =}
— £ L =|g|E
K] Code Product Description <= s &
S
3 *1 15124010594-6 | Cart W/iron Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting W/0 Fertilizer Box 1
*115124100019-6 | Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting W/O Fertilizer Box 1
*2 15092010341-0 | Complete 45Lt Seed Box (Red Ral 3020) Baldan System 1
4 3 16020310819-5 | Butterfly Nut M8 X 1.25 (Bichromated) 1
4 16020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 1
7 5 15024010073-5 | Flat washer @8.5 x @20 x 2.00Mm 1
6 |5420010102-5 | Square Head Screw M8 X 97Mm(Welded Head) 1
7 |5124010593-8 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Direct Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 1
7 15124010521-0 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box 1
— * Item 1 - See page 10
Item 7 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines *|tem 2 - See page 18
« Iron Cart with Fertilizer Box <l §
_lel8
— E Code Product Description = g §
S

*1 151240105946 | Cart W/iron Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting W/0 Fertilizer Box
*1 15124010525-3 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron For Conventional Planting

*2 15092010341-0 | Complete 45Lt Seed Box (Red Ral 3020) Baldan System

3 16020310819-5 | Butterfly Nut M8 X 1.25

4 1 6020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer

5 15024010073-5 | #8.5 x @20 x 2.00mm flat washer

6 | 5420010102-5 | Square Cab.Screw M8 X 97mm
7

7

—_
—_

Gy

5124010527-0 | Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Direct Planting -1
5124010523-7 | Cart W/Wheel Iron Compactor Conventional Planting - 1

*|tem 1 - See page 12
* [tem 2 - See page 18

PLB10025A

Item 7 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

* Rubber Cart without Fertilizer Box - Optional

Item
All

Code Product Description

*1 |5124100021-8 | Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box
5092010341-0 | Complete 45Lt Seed Box (Red Ral 3020) Baldan System

5420010102-5 | Square Head Screw M8 X 97Mm(Welded Head)

6020310819-5 | Butterfly Nut M8 X 1.25 (Bichromated)

6020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

5024010073-5 | Flat washer @8.5 x @20 x 2.00Mm

5124010520-2 | Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting W/o Fertilizer Box =

*
N

*1

S S

N
N s W o

Item 7 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines

*ltem 1- See page 10
* Item 2 - See page 18

* Rubber Cart with Fertilizer Box - Optional

E Code Product Description

All
Direct
Conventional

—

*1 15124010528-8 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting

*1 15124010524-5 | Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting
3 *2 15092010341-0 | Complete 45Lt Seed Box (Red Ral 3020) Baldan System

3 16020310819-5 | Butterfly Nut M8 X 1.25

4 16020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer

5 15024010073-5 | 8.5 x @20 x 2.00mm flat washer

6 |5420010102-5 | Square Cab.Screw M8 X 97mm
7

7

—_

*1

_ m a . a a

5124010526-1 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Direct Planting -1
5124010522-9 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting - 1

*Item 1- See page 12
* [tem 2 - See page 18

PLB10025A “

Item 7 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Cart with Titanium system - optional

Item

Code Product Description

All
Direct Iron
Straight Rubber
Conventional Iron
Conventional Rubber

*1 15092010560-0| 45 Liters Complete Seed Box (Red Ral-3020) Titanium System 1
*2 15124010956-9| Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting (Universal) 1
*2 15124018033-6 Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting (Universal) 1
*2 15124018042-5 Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting 1
2 15124018110-3| Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting 1
3 5558010431-1| Complete seed box lock

4 16020317442-2| Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/nylon M6 X 1.00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm Height.6.00mm
5 16020310027-5 Hex Head Screw M6 X 1.00 X 25mm CI8.8 Rt

6 |5456010109-3| Adjusting nut
7

8

9

10

6020430203-3| Pma 330 Grip Thread 3/8" X 16 Threads
5558010432-0| Seed Box Lock

5432010578-4/ Lock pin

10 5124017999-0| Complete Cart W/Wheel Compactor Iron Direct Planting (Titanium) 1
10 5124018034-4| Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Direct Planting(Titanium) 1
Item 10 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines 10 5124018050-6| Complete Cart W/Wheel Iron Compactor Conventional Planting(Titanium)

10 15124018111-1! Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting (Titanium)

—_—_m s

—_

*Item 1 - See page 19
* [tem 2 - See page 12

|—

» Trolley with universal system - optional

Item

Code Product Description

All
Direct Iron
Straight Rubber
Conventional Rubber

*115092010559-6 | 45 Liters Complete Seed Box (Red Ral-3020) Universal System 1

*2 15124018042-5 | Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting 1

5124018033-6 | Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel For Direct Planting (Universal) 1

5124018110-3 | Cart W/rubber Compactor Wheel For Conventional Planting (Universal/Fertisystem) 1

5558010431-1 | Complete seed box lock

6020317442-2 | Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/nylon M6 X 1.00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm Height.6.00mm

6020310027-5 | Hex Head Screw M6 X 1.00 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt

5456010109-3 | Adjusting nut

6020430203-3 | Pma 330 Grip Thread 3/8" X 16 Threads

5558010432-0 | Seed Box Lock

54320105784 | Lock pin

7 10 | 5124018041-7 | Complete Cart W/Iron Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting 1
: 8 3 10 | 5124018056-5 | Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Direct Planting 1

7 N7 10 | 5124018136-7 | Complete Cart W/Rubber Compactor Wheel Conventional Planting 1

Voo N LA w G

—_— e

*Item 1- See page 21
*|tem 2 - See page 12 Item 10 - The Cart Quantity is according to the number of Lines

PLB10025A n



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Trolley with Compactor Wheel without Fertilizer Box

62

30

* [tem 69 - See page 23 L

PLB10025A n



>> BALDAN

« Table Trolley with Compactor Wheel without Fertilizer Box

Parts Catalog

9 16020310818-7
10 | 5040120738-1
11 1 6020310567-6
12 1 6020010394-0
13 1 6020310822-5
14 16020310454-8
15 16020010004-5
16 | 5024010073-5
17 1 6020310448-3
18 | 6020250254-0
19 |5530170144-5
20 |6020310151-4
21 16020317443-0
22 16020317495-3
23 15080010134-1
24 16020010395-8
25 16020310820-9
26 | 5566020043-5
27 16020310349-5
28 15080011663-2
29 | 6020090685-6
30 |6020250245-0
31 16020130112-5
32 16020050043-4
33 16020317445-7
34 |5352010008-0
35 | 5024010068-9
36 |6020310210-3
37 15204050014-6

Hex Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma (I8 Ch.24mm Height.13.00mm
Lower support hinge bar

Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 65mm (18.8 Rp

M10 Medium Pressure Washer

Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.177mm Height.8.00mm
Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm Height.6.50mm
M8 Medium Pressure Washer

8.5 x 020 x 2.00mm flat washer

Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt

Traction coil spring @11 x @15 x 53mm Wire=@2mm
Cover shaft support

Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 60mm CI8.8 Rt
Sext.Autolock Nut. W/Nylon Low M16 X 2.00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm Height.16.00mm
Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90mm C18.8 Rp

013 x @19 x 52mm bushing

M12 Medium Pressure Washer

Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm
Spring Rod

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 30mm C18.8 Rt W/Tip
Spring Rod Fixing Bushing

Hexagonal Spring Shaft W/Thread M10

Traction Helical Spring @14 X @19 X 130mm Wire=@2,5mm
Grease Nipple 1/8" 90 Degrees Bsp-28F

2050 Chain With 51 Links + Splice

French Cab Screw M10 X 1.50 X 25mm (8.8 Rt

Wheel Cleaner

Flat washer of @13.3 x #35.5 x 3.00mm

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CI8.8 Rt

Smaller left hub of the compaction wheel

SN BRBNN S QDTS A NE =2 =2 NNNNOOOe =N o o o

47 |5530260014-6
49 | 5268010072-1
50 | 6020390293-2
51 | 5558100005-6
52 |5256030012-3
53 |5204060017-5
54 15232020177-2
55 15530260015-4
56 | 5428020003-7
57 16020050106-6
58 |5024010160-0
59 15256030006-9
60 | 6020310485-8
61 |6020130100-1
62 | 5136026649-8
63 |6020130108-7
64 |6020010252-8
65 |5136015444-4
66 | 6020090502-7
67 |5268010073-0
68 | 5024010059-0

Full seed dispenser base holder
Complete chain tensioner

Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm

Gear lock

12-tooth gear

Drive shaft hub

Drive shaft

Seed Distributor Base Holder
15-tooth sprocket

Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1.1/2"

Flat washer of @20 x @31 x 1.21Tmm
8-tooth gear

Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 36mm (Seeger Reno 701.163)
Grease Nipple 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Height.14mm Sext 5/16"
Transmission Protection Plate PLB
Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F
Retaining Ring E-16 G501-016-01
Stretcher Plate

Gear 5012-1

Chain Tensioner

Flat washer of #16.5 x #29 x 1.21mm

B N = W N S NN = = N = NN =

S T
s = g 5
HEE HEE
Product Description =| S| ®|= Product Description =| 5| ®|=
E Code P =2 § ] 5 Code P = £ § ]
= s 5| 2= s 5| 2
S| = S|
1 |5404010083-3 | Amount 1 38 | 5204050013-8 | Smaller right hub of the compaction wheel 1
2 |5530220022-9 | Amount support 1 39 | 6020310152-2 | Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm (18.8 Rt 2
3 |5530240033-3 | Compaction wheel holder 1 40 | 6020130108-7 | Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F 2
4 16020311210-9 | Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 50mm (18.8 Rt 10 41 | 5232070080-9 | Compaction wheel axle 1
5 15136020017-9 | Upper Plate Joint Support 2|2 42 | 5256030006-9 | 8-tooth gear 1
5 |5040120738-1 | Lower support hinge bar 2 || 43 |5558100005-6 | Gear lock 1
6 |5080020009-9 | #16.3 x @22.2 x 11.3mm bushing 12 44 160203902932 | Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm 1
7 15024010298-3 | Flat washer of @17 x @44 x 4.75mm 45 16020050122-8 | Cotter Pin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
8 16020010124-6 | M16 Medium Pressure Washer 46 | 5498050001-5 | Compaction wheel 1 1

Optional

*69 \ 5498070008-1 \ Complete rubber compactor wheel

PLB10025A n




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Compactor Wheel Trolley with Fertilizer Box

Optional

* Item 48 - See page 16 Y 38
* [tem 78 - See page 23

PLB10025A n




>> BALDAN

« Table Trolley with Compactor Wheel with Fertilizer Box

Parts Catalog

PLB10025A n

v v
s = g HE= 5
=2 =3 = 2l =32
s _ |2 sl 23
£ _ =|S| e8| =|=| _ =| 5| 8| |
g Code Product Description = .E AR Code Product Description = .E g ¢ =
s§ 7 S5 °
1 |5404010083-3 | Amount 1 42 16020130108-7 | Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F 2
2 155302200229 | Amount support 1 43 16020050122-8 | Cotter Pin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
3 |5530240033-3 | Compaction wheel holder 1 44 |5498050001-5 | Compaction wheel 1 1
4 15136020017-9 | Upper Plate Joint Support 212 44 | 5498070008-1 | Complete rubber compactor wheel 1 1
5 |5040120738-1 | Lower support hinge bar 212 | 4| 4 | 45 6020050043-4 | 2050 Chain With 51 Links + Splice 212012
6 | 6020311210-9 | Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 50mm (18.8 Rt 10 46 |6020250245-0 | Traction Helical Spring @14 X @19 X 130mm Wire=02,5mm 21212
7 5080020009-9 | 016.3 x @22.2 x 11.3mm bushing 12 47 16020130112-5 | Grease Nipple 1/8" 90 Degrees Bsp-28F 20212
8 15024010298-3 | Flat washer of @17 x @44 x 4.75mm 8 *48 | 5530018678-4 | Complete support with fertilizer box 111 1
9 16020010124-6 | M16 Medium Pressure Washer 8 49 | 5566010065-1 | Front Rod W/Spring Complete 111 1
10 |6020310818-7 | Hex Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm Height.13.00mm 8 50 |5530260014-6 | Full seed dispenser base holder 1
11 16020310567-6 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 65mm CI8.8 Rp 1 51 | 5136026649-8 | Transmission Protection Plate PLB 1
12 16020010394-0 | M10 Medium Pressure Washer 919 8|9 || 52 5268010824-2 Complete chain tensioner 111 1
13 6020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm Height.8.00mm 9 19|89 | 53|5268010072-1| Complete chain tensioner 1
14 |6020310448-3 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25mm (18.8 Rt 4 14 2| 4 | 54 6020130108-7 | Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F 4
15 |5024010073-5 | ©8.5 x 020 x 2.00mm flat washer 66| 2| 6 | 55]6020010252-8  Retaining Ring E-16 G501-016-01 6
16 |6020010004-5 M8 Medium Pressure Washer 6 | 6 | 2|6 | 56 |5136015444-4| Stretcher Plate 2
17 16020310454-8 | Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm Height.6.50mm 6 | 6|2 |6 | 57 6020090502-7 | Gear5012-1 4
18 |5530170144-5 | Cover shaft support 1 58 | 5268010073-0 | Chain Tensioner (Seed) 1
19 |6020250254-0 | Traction coil spring @11 x @15 x 53mm Wire=02mm 1 58 |5268010825-0 | Chain Tensioner (Fertilizer) 1
20 | 6020310151-4 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 60mm CI8.8 Rt 4 59 |5024010059-0 | Flat washer of @16.5 x @29 x 1.21mm 4
21 | 6020311269-9 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 20mm (18.8 Rt 22 2 || 60 |6020390294-0 NMA Lock - Type "R" @3.5 x 67mm 2
22 |6020317443-0 | Sext.Autolock Nut. W/Nylon Low M16 X 2.00 Ma CI8 Ch.24mm Height.16.00mm 2 61 | 5024010298-3 | Flat washer of @17 x @44 x 4.75mm 2
23 160203174953 | Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 1 62 | 5566040117-1 | Front spring rod 1
24 15080010134-1 | @13 x @19 x 52mm bushing 1 63 | 6020250286-8 | Compression coil spring 320.5 x @30 x 260mm Wire=@3/16" 1
25 | 5566020043-5 | Spring Rod 1 64 | 6020311237-0 | French Cab.Pin @#11.2 X 42mm 1
26 |6020010395-8 | M12 Medium Pressure Washer 5 65 | 6020050104-0 | Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1" 1
27 16020310820-9 | Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm 5 66 | 6020390293-2 | Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm 2
28 |6020310349-5 | Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 30mm (18.8 Rt W/Tip 1 67 | 5558100005-6 | Gear lock 2
29 |5080011663-2 | Spring Rod Fixing Bushing 1 68 | 5256030012-3 | 12-tooth gear 1
30 | 6020090685-6 | Hexagonal Spring Shaft W/Thread M10 2121|269 |5204060017-5 | Drive shaft hub 2
31 |6020317445-7 | French Cab Screw M10 X 1.50 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2 70 | 5232020177-2 | Drive shaft 1
32 |5352010008-0 | Wheel Cleaner 2 71 |6020310485-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 x 36mm (Seeger Reno 701.163) 2
33 16020390293-2 | Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm 1 72 16020130100-1 | Grease Nipple 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Height.14mm Sext 5/16" 2
34 | 55581000056 | Gear lock 1 73 | 5530260015-4 | Seed Distributor Base Holder 1
35 |5256030006-9 | 8-tooth gear 1 74 | 5428020003-7 | 15-tooth sprocket 1
36 |5232070080-9 | Compaction wheel axle 1 75 16020050106-6 | Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1.1/2" 1
37 | 5204050014-6 | Smaller left hub of the compaction wheel 1 76 |5024010160-0 | Flat washer of @20 x @31 x 1.21Tmm 1
38 | 5204050013-8 | Smaller right hub of the compaction wheel 1 77 | 5256030006-9 | 8-tooth gear 1
39 16020310152-2 | Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm (8.8 Rt 2 Optional
40 | 6020310210-3 | Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 60mm C18.8 Rt 2 [ #78 [ 5498070008-1 Complete rubber compactor wheel \ 11 Ta]
41 |5024010068-9 | Flat washer of @13.3 x @35.5 x 3.00mm 4



Parts Catalog

« Cart With Universal System and Titanium System - Optional

67

* [tem 2- See page 21
*Item 10 - See page 17
* Item 68 - See page 23

PLB10025A

Opcional

22
38
39
y 52
=
® , 47
9
)
i»/ 2
7
46
40
43

& g 4
T g 36
\ 6
< ® )
o B 47
Ny &
Oy 51
: 50
!||

49

&

35

>> BALDAN




>> BALDAN

» Table Trolley With Universal System and Titanium System - Optional

Parts Catalog

PLB10025A n

v v
g §/2 g £ =
s 3 =& s S =&
.. S| & = .. S| 5| &8 =
£ Product Description = =|&E€|S|8|E Product Description = =|€| 5=
g Code = ¢ e =8| Code = ¢ e = 8
- =25 €T =2 5 €
8 s 2|5 8 s 2|5
A& 2 A 8|2
1 15404010083-3| Amount 1 43 15498050001-5/ Compaction wheel 1 1
*2 5044010401-8 Universal Plb Seed Distributor Base 1 43 15498070008-1/ Complete rubber compactor wheel 1 1
3 16020310151-4| Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 60mm (I8.8 Rt 4 44 16020050122-8| Cotter Pin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
4 16020090685-6 Hexagonal Spring Shaft W/Thread M10 2 45 16020310210-3| Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 60mm CI8.8 Rt 2
5 16020010394-0| M10 Medium Pressure Washer 9 46 5204050013-8] Smaller right hub of the compaction wheel 1
6 |6020310822-5| Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma (I8 Ch.177mm Height.8.00mm 9 47 15024010068-9| Flat washer of #13.3 x @#35.5 x 3.00mm 4
7 15530170144-5| Cover shaft support 1 48 15232070080-9| Compaction wheel axle 1
8 16020311210-9 Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 50mm CI8.8 Rt 10 49 6020390293-2| Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm 1
9 15080020009-9 @16.3 x @22.2 x 11.3mm bushing 12 50 5256030006-9| 8-tooth gear 1
*10/5530017734-3| Support with complete box 1 51 15558100005-6 Gear lock 1
11 16020317443-0, Sext.Autotrav.C/nylon Low Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma (I8 Ch.24mm Height.16.00mm 10 52 6020050043-4/ 2050 Chain With 51 Links + Splice 1
12 5024010298-3| Flat washer of @17 x @44 x 4.75mm 8 53 15268010072-1| Complete chain tensioner 1
13 |5040120738-1| Lower support hinge bar 4 1 4 |2 | 2| 54 5136026649-8| Transmission Protection Plate PLB 1
14 15136020017-9| Upper Plate Joint Support 2 | 2 | 55 6020310567-6| Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 65mm (8.8 Rp 1
15 5530220022-9| Amount support 1 56 6020311237-0| French Cab.Pin #11.2 X 42mm 1
16 |5268010826-9 Complete chain tensioner(Asa 2050) 1 57 16020050104-0| Cotter Pin 3/16" X 1" 1
17 16020250245-0| Traction Helical Spring @14 X @19 X 130mm Wire=@2,5mm 2 58 15566040117-1| Front spring rod 1
18 16020051048-0| 2050 58-link chain + reduction 1 59 16020390294-0| NMA Lock - Type "R" @3.5 x 67mm 2
19 16020311269-9| Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 20mm (18.8 Rt 5 60 6020250286-8) Compression coil spring @20.5 x @30 x 260mm Wire=@3/16" 1
20 6020317449-0/ Sext.Autotrav.C/nylon Low Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm Height.8.00mm 3 61 6020010252-8| E16 Retaining Ring G50101601 6
21 15530017733-5| Chain tensioner support 1 62 5136015444-4| Stretcher Plate 2
22 16020130112-5| Grease Nipple 1/8" 90 Degrees Bsp-28F 2 63 16020090502-7, Gear 50121 4
23 16020310448-3| Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 4 64 15268010073-0| Chain Tensioner 1
24 15024010073-5| 8.5 x @20 x 2.00mm flat washer 6 65 5024010059-0| Flat washer of @#16.5 x @29 x 1.21Tmm 2
25 16020010004-5| M8 Medium Pressure Washer 6 66 |5268010827-7| Chain Tensioner(ASA 2050) 1
26 6020310454-8| Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma CI8 Ch.13mm Height.6.50mm 6 67 16020030727-8| Universal Seed Spout (440mm) 1
27 15106010205-1| Fertisystem Plb Protection Cover 1 Optional
28 6020250254-0| Traction coil spring @11 x @15 x 53mm Wire=@2mm 1 [*6815498070008-1! Complete rubber compactor wheel \ I O I
29 15566010065-1| Front Rod W/Spring Complete 1
30 6020310349-5 Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 30mm C18.8 Rt W/Tip 1
31 15080011663-2| Spring Rod Fixing Bushing 1
32 16020317495-3 Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp 1
33 15080010134-1 @13 x @19 x 52mm bushing 1
34 5566020043-5| Spring Rod 1
35 16020010395-8| M12 Medium Pressure Washer 5
36 6020310820-9| Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm 5
37 15530240033-3| Compaction wheel holder 1
38 16020317445-7| French Cab Screw M10 X 1.50 X 25mm (I8.8 Rt 2
39 5352010008-0| Wheel Cleaner 2
40 16020130108-7| Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F 2
41 5204050014-6, Smaller left hub of the compaction wheel 1
42 16020310152-2| Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm (18.8 Rt 2



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Fertilizer Box - Baldan System

All

Code Product Description

6020055066-0 | Plastic Box For Fertilizer 65 Liters W/Lid (Red Ral-3020)

5538014970-1 | Complete Fertilizer Dosing Cap

6020311269-9 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 20mm (I8.8 Rt

5024010073-5 | §8.5 x @20 x 2.00mm flat washer

5530018441-2 | Fertilizer Box Holder

6020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer

6020310454-8 | Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm Height.6.50mm

5204010585-9 | Complete Fertilizer Spreader Hub

5256030018-2 | 17-tooth gear

10 |5558100005-6 | Gear lock

11 1 6020390293-2 | Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm

12 16020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm Height.8.00mm

13 16020010394-0 | M10 Medium Pressure Washer

14 15106010026-1 | 224mm spout cover

15 |5024010075-1 | Flat washer of @10.3 x @25 x 2.00mm

16 |6020310437-8 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 35mm (18.8 Rt

17 |5024010328-9 | Stainless Steel Washer Q20 X #48 X 2.50mm

18 | 5232060236-0 | Q3/4" x 400mm shaft

19 | 5400010106-3 | Helical Conductor Dir Q21 X 195 X 7.93mm (Pitch 50.80mm)

20 | 5024070007-4 | Flat washer of @20 x #56.5 x 3.00mm

21 | 5558010551-2 | Square Shaft Lock 3/4"

22 | 6020310448-3 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 25mm (8.8 Rt

23 | 5538014969-8 | Fertilizer Dosing Cap.

24 | 6020395063-5 | Tie rod M10 x 58mm

25 | 5204010587-5 | Hub W/ Hole Q20mm

26 | 6020016051-0 | 0'Ring 2-327 N3006-90 Nbr (@43.82mm)

27 1 6020030912-2 | Plain Bushing #40Xg44X30mm in Metal-Polymer

28 | 6020351084-8 | Retainer #35.00 X @#44.50 X 7.00mm

29 | 5204010586-7 | Fertilizer Distributor Hub

30 | 6020390869-8 | Lid For Plastic Fertilizer/Seed Box 65 Liters (Black)

31 16020055065-2 | Plastic Box For Fertilizer 65 Liters W/0 Lid (Red Ral-3020)
Optional

32 ‘ 6020250464-0 | Helical Conductive Dir Q21 X 195 X 7.93mm (Pitch 15.88mm)

33 16020250285-0 | Conductive Helical Dir Q21 X 195 X 7.93mm (Pitch 25.40mm)

Voo~NUn A wN = |tem

I T T T S e R U R o R i N I N e N e

—_

PLB10025A n



>> BALDAN

« Fertilizer Box - Fertisvstem Dosador

31%

PLB10025A

Parts Catalog

Code

Product Description

Al

v ~NaUv s wN = |tem

5530017735-1
6020311269-9
5024010073-5
6020057987-1
6020010004-5
6020310454-8
6020317457-0
5558010388-9
6020310471-8
6020250412-7
6020250117-9
5232011419-5
5204010411-9
5256030018-2
5558100005-6
6020390293-2
6020055321-0
6020390869-8
6020055322-8
6020030074-5
6020310448-3
6020250494-1
5528011026-3
6020051128-2
6020310295-2
6020010404-0
6020317449-0
6020310680-0
6020010041-0
6020090686-4
6020390093-0
60200105047
6020110095-2
6020010008-8
6020010503-9
6020010230-7
6020370258-5
6020350530-5
6020390067-0
6020030302-7
6020051127-4
6020250417-8
6020310604-4
6020350006-0
5024010243-6
6020310580-3
6020310909-4
6020390092-1

Box holder

Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 20Mm (8.8 Rt

Flat washer #8.5 x @20 x 2.00Mm

Fertisystem Auto-Lub Ap/2E ng Me(Fertisystem 11040000) Dosing Set
M8 Medium Pressure Washer

Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma CI8 Ch.13Mm Height.6.50Mm

French Cab.Bolt M8 X 1.25 X 25Mm (18.8 Rt

Fertilizer Box Lock

Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 30Mm (Seeger Reno 701.161)

Drawn Steel Plate Bearing 03.52 Mst

Self Aligning Bearing F-110934.1

Shaft Q.5/8" X 284Mm

Smaller Hub W/Hole Q20Mm

17-tooth gear

Gear lock

Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40Mm

Plastic Box For Fertilizer 65 Liters W/Lid (Red Ral-3020)

Lid For Plastic Fertilizer/Seed Box 65 Liters (Black)

Plastic Box For Fertilizer 65 Liters (Red Ral-3020)

Bushing (Fertisystem 200201068)

Screw Cab. Hexagonal M8 X 1.25 X 25Mm (I 8.8 Rt

Auto Lub Bearing Set (07100008)

Internal Bearing System for Fertisystem Conductors (450451001)
Main Body (07000001)

Screw Cab. Hexagonal With Slot M8 X 1.25 X 16Mm Cl 5.8 Rt
5/16" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer, 5/16" Industrial Medium Pressure Washer
Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/Nylon M8 X 1.25 Ma CI8 Ch.13Mm Height.8.00Mm
Clip 0.70Mm

0-Ring 2-219 N3009-90Nbr (32.92)

Ng Axis(Fertisystem 200201038)

Maintenance Tube "Optional" (Fertisystem 200201026)
Washer Cleaner (07000006)

Felt (07000023)

Anel 0'Ring 2-209 N3006-90 Nbr

Square Stainless Steel Washer (07000060)

Ring Lock (07000016)

Worm S 2" Left (Fertisystem 300305004)

Coating (07000003)

Cross Cap (07000017)

Nozzle (07000002)

Ng Nozzle Cover Set

Auto-Lub Bearing (07000070)

Bearing Protector (07000071)

Deep Groove Ball Bearing 6006 2RS DDU

Free washer of 330 x 839 x 0.9Tmm.

Drive Pinion (200201012)

Drive Pinion (Fertisystem 200201036)

Fixing tube "Optional" (Fertisystem 300303005)

B N G R P P N Y U QY NG Y S NG S N R SR )

-
~N



Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Seed Box - Baldan System

All

Code Product Description

Item

6020055068-7 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters W/Lid (Red Ral-3020)
5420010103-3 | Seed Box Screw

6020370157-0 | Complete Upper Distributor Disc Support (Oom 2 Drags)
6020070009-3 | Soybean Dispensing Disc 90F #8,5Mm (@43 x 0186 x 4,50Mm)
5220020085-3 | Bifacial Plate Disc (3132 X @233 X 7,50Mm)

5044010348-8 | Complete seed distribution base

5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixing Bracket

6020010122-0 | M6 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

9 16020310291-0 | Hex Bolt M6 X 1.00 X 15Mm CI8.8 Rt(Bichromated)

10 |6020390869-8 | Lid For Plastic Fertilizer/Seed Box 65 Liters (Black)

11 |6020055067-9 | 45 Liter Plastic Seed Box w/o Lid (Red Ral-3020)

12 | 5232012000-4 | Seed Distributor Shaft

13 | 5164020004-2 | 33-tooth chainring

14 | 5044010347-0 | Seed Distributor Base

15 | 5432090085-1 | ©6.8 x 18Mm Smooth Pin with Guide Chamfer

16 | 6020310259-6 | Allen Screw S/C M6 X 1.00 X 12Mm Ma C112.9 Rt(Phosphatized)
17 16020130100-1 | Grease Nipple 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Alt.14Mm Sext 5/16"
18 |6020390405-6 | Seed Protective Cap

19 |6020370142-2 | Upper Distributor Disc Bracket

20 |6020310744-0 | 5/16" Hex Nut 18F UNC GR5 Ch.1/2" H.6.5mm

21 |6020050423-5 | Complete Seed Dispenser Box

22 16020311025-4 | Screw Cab. Hex @5/16" x 2" 18F UNC 1A GR2 RP(Bichromated)
23 | 6020310425-4 | Knurled Flat Pin @5 X 30Mm

24 16020310607-9 | Solid rubber protector

25 16020310424-6 | Knurled Flat Pin @5 X 34Mm

26 |6020050404-9 | Seed Dispenser Box

27 | 6020310423-8 | Knurled Flat Pin @5 X 52Mm

28 | 6020130207-5 | Seed scraper trigger

29 |6020250328-7 | Compression Helical Spring @8 x @9.7 x 29.5Mm - Wire #0.85Mm
30 |6020130206-7 | Scraper Trigger

31 |6020010246-3 | Retaining Ring Rs-05 G503-050-01

32 |6020350784-7 | Seed dosing rosette

33 | 6020130205-9 | Dispenser trigger

34 | 6020310526-9 | Plastic pin @7 x 18.5x 23.5

35 16020310122-0 | Screw Slot Of Cab. Domed N° 10 (@3/16") X 3/4" - 24Fpp - Unc - 1A Gr5 Rt (Bichromated)
36 | 6020130204-0 | Trigger Rosette Holder

37 | 6020350876-2 | Dosing Star with Hole @ 8.3Mm (Black Color)

38 |5024010423-4 35.5x@12.7 x 1.21Mm Flat Washer

39 |6020010400-8 | Pressure washer @3/16" medium (industrial) (bichromated)
40 | 6020310740-7 | 3/16" Hex Nut 24F Unc Gr5 Ch.3/8" H.4.5Mm

41 16020350116-4 | Full Rosette

OO B WN =

U NS T N6 TR T NG T G U G G U G G S Gy NG SR G G U U U N G P

Note: The Seed Box consists of all the parts listed on this list, however when sold
complete items 35 to 41 will not accompany it.

PLB10025A n



>> BALDAN

» Seed Box - Titanium Svstem

PLB10025A

Parts Catalog

E Code Product Description =
1 6020055068-7 Plastic Box For 45Liter Seed W/Lid (Red RAL-3020) 1
2 6020055623-5 Titanium Set (1.03.001) 1
3 6020390869-8 Lid For Plastic Fertilizer/Seed Box 65 Liters (Black) 1
4 6020055067-9 45 Liter Plastic Seed Box W/o Lid (Red RAL-3020) 1
5 6020056425-4 Titanium Corn Disc/Rings Set 28 Holes(1060002) 1
6 6020056426-2 Set Titanium Soy Disc/Rings 90 Holes(1060003) 1




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

Al

Code Product Description

« Seed Box - Universal System

6020055068-7 | Plastic Box For Seed 45 Liters W/Lid (Red Ral-3020)

5530011945-9 | Seed Box Fixing Bracket

6020010122-0 | M6 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

6020310291-0 | Cab.Sext Screw. M6 X 1.00 X 15mm C18.8 Rt(Bichromated)
5420010104-1 | Seed Box Screw

6020390103-0 | Universal System Seed Protective Cover

5530011969-6 | Seed Box Fixing Bracket

5460010005-2 | Complete wire clip

5024010161-8 | Flat washer @7 X @18 X 2,00mm

10 | 6020312403-4 | Cab.Sext Screw. M6 X 1.00 X 20mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated)

11 | 6020310454-8 | Sext. Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm Height.6.50mm (Bichromated)
12 | 6020050423-5 | Complete Seed Dispenser Box

13 160203109035 | Allen Screw C/c M8 X 1.25 X 55mm CI12.9 Rp(Phosphatized)

14 | 5044010353-4 | Universal Seed Distributor Base

15 | 5220010140-5 | Soybean Distributor Disc 90F @#8mm(@35.10 x @189 x 4.50mm)W/4.00mm Ring
16 | 6020310562-5 | Cab.Sext Screw. M8 X 1.25 X 115mm (18.8 Rp(Bichromated)

17 | 5044010294-5 | Universal System Articulated Base(2013)

18 | 6020317449-0 | Sext. Nut Autot. W/Nylon Low M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13mm Height.8.00mm (Zinc. White)
19 |6020071801-4 | Soybean Distributor Disc 90F #8mm(@35.10 x @189 x 4.50mm) Rampflow(Orange)(1010065)
20 |6020015810-8 ' Soy Ring Mod U 4mm Smooth(Orange)(1020022)

21 | 5530010935-6 | Clip fixing support.

22 | 6020310680-0 | 0.70 Clip

23 |6020390869-8 | Lid For Plastic Fertilizer/Seed Box 65 Liters (Black)

24 | 6020055067-9 | 45 Liter Plastic Seed Box W/o Lid (Red Ral-3020)

25 16020050404-9 | Seed Dispenser Box

26 |6020310607-9 | Solid rubber protector

27 16020310424-6 ' Smooth Knurled Pin @5 X 34mm.

28 |6020310423-8 ' Smooth Knurled Pin @5 X 52mm.

29 |6020310425-4 | Knurled Smooth Pin @5 X 30mm

30 |6020130207-5 | Seed scraper trigger

31 |6020130206-7 | Scraper Trigger

32 | 6020250328-7 | Compression Helical Spring @8 X #9.7 X 29.5mm - Wire

33 16020010246-3 | Retaining Ring Rs-05 G503-050-01 (Din 6799)

34 | 6020310526-9 | Plastic pin @7 x 18.5x 23.5

35 | 6020350784-7 | Seed dosing rosette

36 |6020130205-9 | Dispenser trigger

Voo ~NUv A wN = |tem

N0 N0 U 0 MU — m 3 8 s s e e e e s A NN NN S S NS N .

PLB10025A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Universal Seed Dispbenser Base - Titanium

Item
All

Code Product Description

5530018332-7 | Machined Universal Distributor Base Bracket

6020390293-2 | Lock W/Ring @5.75 X 40mm

5558100005-6 | Gear lock

5256030006-9 | 8-tooth gear

5204010544-1 | Drive shaft hub

6020310485-8 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 x 36mm (Seeger Reno 701.163)
5024010160-0 | Flat washer of 320 x @31 x 1.21mm

5428010055-5 | 15-tooth sprocket

6020310488-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 X 32mm (Seeger Reno 701.163)

10 | 6020310898-5 | Hex Head Screw M6 X 1.00 X 35mm (I8.8 Rt(Bichromated)

11 | 5558010574-1| Seed Box Lock

12 1 6020317442-2 | Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/nylon M6 X 1.00 Ma CI8 Ch.10mm Height.6.00mm (White Zinc)
13 |16020130106-0 | Grease Nipple 1/4" 90° Unf-28F

14 | 5024010027-1| Flat washer of @12.3 x @30 x 1.21mm

15 | 5164010022-6 | 33-tooth chainring

16 | 52320123186 | Crown And Pinion Fixing Shaft

17 | 6020130100-1| Grease Nipple 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Height.14mm Sext 5/16"
18 | 5232012518-9 | Universal System Drive Shaft

19 |5256030012-3 | 12-tooth gear

WO NOUVTAE WN =

P O N YR N N NS NS SO NS NS RN

PLB10025A n



Parts Catalog

« Hydraulic System For Line Marker - Optional

27
=0 g 26
SUY
2 23 &
0 20
20 ( @(5 / 19
(s) -
2 5
3
16 7

28 = =
137 T
hg, 11 1
\ T \w
0 ¢
14
"/' 14

15

* [tem 25 - See page 24

PLB10025A

>> BALDAN

Code

Product Description

Al

:@? 12 ’

Vo NoUv s wN = |tem

5530017731-9
6020310352-5
6010600770-8
6020010403-2
6020310770-9
5008010262-0
6020310186-7
5080011974-7
6020317443-0
5432010925-9
5024010372-6
5024010316-5
5412010402-3
5372011612-6
6020030170-9
6020310942-6
5024010059-0
6020050104-0
6020310439-4
5024010068-9
5080020190-7
5024010160-0
6020310847-0
5136018704-0
6020059191-0
6020317442-2
6020130291-1
5528011049-2

Cylinder Holder

Hex Bolt M20 X 2.50 X 110mm (I8.8 Rp(Bichromated)

Clamp

M20 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

Hex Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height.18.50mm (Bichromated)

Marker drive lever

Hex Bolt M16 X 2.00 X 80mm C18.8 Rp(Bichromated)

Support bushing

Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/nylon M16 X 2.00 Ma (I8 Ch.24mm Height.16.00mm (White Zinc)
05/8" x 42mm flat pin

Flat washer of @16 x @25 x 6,00mm

Flat washer of #16.4 x §26.5 x 4.00mm

Nipple Reducer @0.4mm Thread 3/4" 16F Jic

Hydraulic Hose #3/8" W/ 1Trf And 1Tcg X 1900mm

Shock Bumper of the Machete 85.991.00

Round Cab.Pin @5/8" X 65mm

Flat washer of #16.5 x #29 x 1.2Tmm

Cotter Pin 3/16" x 1" (White Zinc Plated)

Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 35mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated)

Flat washer of 313.3 x @#35.5 x 3.00mm

013 x @19 x 12mm bushing

Flat washer of 20 x @31 x 1.21mm

Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/Nylon M12 X 1.75 Ma CI8 Ch.19mm Height.12.00mm (White Zinc)
Fixing plate

Hydraulic Cylinder "D.A" @1/2" X @1" X 150mm(Stroke) X 393mm(Closed)

Low Self-Locking Hex Nut W/nylon M6 X 1.00 Ma (I8 Ch.10mm Height.6.00mm (White Zinc)
Crosby Type Clamp For 5/16" Steel Cable

Hydraulic System For Line Marker PLB

AN D —m N S NN NNNNS SN S S NN = N .




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

» Complete Rubber Compactor Wheel - Optional El code Product Description =
1 16020310452-1 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 25Mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated) 3
2 |5204010369-4 | Rubber compaction wheel hub 1
3 16020311269-9 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 20Mm (I8.8 Rt(Bichromated) 6
4 15018010015-3 | Compaction wheel rim 2
5 1 6020030182-2 | Compression Band 180-15.1/2" 1
6 | 6020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 9
7 16020310454-8 | Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma CI8 Ch.13Mm Height.6.50Mm (Bichromated) 6
8 1 6020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma (I8 Ch.17Mm Height.8.00Mm (Bichromated) 3
« Hydraulic Cylinder Line Marker £ - =
& Code Product Description =
LENIORS Sealing Kit
1 Scraper D-500 1
= 2 Std Gasket 1250-750 2
@ = 3 oroms | Parback8-021 2
@) (@)} 4 0-Ring 2-010 (6.07 x @1.78mm) 1
= £ 5 0-Ring 2-022 (@25.12 x 61.78mm) 2
Z G 6 Gasket B 1250-500-250B 1
IiIJ $ - 16020190221-8 | Leniors Repair Jodo J019826 1

For the purpose of spare parts, please check on the cylinder
sleeve - The Baldan code, the code and the name of the ma-
nufacturer and the date of manufacture.

PLB10025A




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Full Cover Disc

Item
All

Code Product Description

6020310820-9 | Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19Mm Height.10.00Mm (Bichromated)
6020010395-8 | M12 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

5072010004-2 | Arm Disc Cover

5232012001-2 | Cover disc shaft

6020050113-9 | Cotter Pin 1/4" x 1.1/4" (White Zinc Plated)

5204020013-4 | Hub with full cover disc

6020350045-1 | F110053-1 Bearing W/Hole 1/4"

6020010282-0 | I-30 Retaining Ring G502-030-01

5204010022-9 | Cover Disc Hub

2644346501-3 | Smooth Concave Disc 8.1/2" X 3.00 5F Rd 7Mm R=32.5Mm Afe
6020310388-6 | Machine Screw Flat Cab.Flat Slot M6 X 1.00 X 25Mm C15.8 Rt(Bichromated)
6020010122-0 | M6 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

6020311257-5 | Hex Nut M6 X 1.00 Ma CI8 Ch.10Mm Height.5.00Mm (Bichromated)

O 0 N O L1 BWN =

(e}
-
= o

—_
N
i L1 L1 m a3 a3

—
w

o Full Depth Wheel

Al

Code Product Description

Item

6020310457-2 | Hex Nut M24 X 3.00 Ma (I8 Ch.36Mm Height.19.00Mm (Bichromated)
6020010196-3 | Medium M24 Pressure Washer (Bichromated)

5530400013-8 | Wheel Bracket

5096010011-2 | Axle Protective Cap

5498010254-0 | Friction Depth Wheel (Bushing)

5232011995-2 | Wheel Axle Depth

5024010039-5 | 026.2 x @44 x 4.75mm Flat Washer (Zinc Plated)

6020130108-7 | Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F

6020031016-3 | Bronze Bushing

O ® N O AW N =
N = = = N = NN

PLB10025A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Double Disc Fertilizer Cart

Item
All

Code Product Description

6020311000-9 | Hex Head Screw 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt(Bichromated) 10
6020010402-4 | 1/4" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 10
5096030002-2 | Double disc hub cap 2
6020311074-2 | Hex Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 1T1F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Right Thread (Bichromated) 1
5024010239-8 | Flat washer @16.5 x @37 x 3.00Mm 2
6020311073-4 | Hex Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Left Thread(Bichromated) 1
5024010051-4 | Flat washer of @16 x @44 x 1.21Mm 2
5024010059-0 | Flat washer #16.5 x @29 x 1.21TMm 4
6020317475-9 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 30mm CI8.8 Rt 1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

O 00 N o 1 BB W N =

_
o

5024010075-1 | Flat washer of 310.3 x 325 x 2.00Mm

5352030047-0 | Right Disk Cleaner

5112020017-1 | Dual disc housing

5352030048-8 | Left Disk Cleaner

6020010394-0 | M10 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

6020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17Mm Height.8.00Mm (Bichromated)
5204010348-1 | Complete Hub (Smooth Disc @13" X 3.00Mm) 5 Holes
6020310235-9 | Machine Thread Screw Flat Head Simple Slot M8 X 1.25 X 25Mm (I5.8 Rt(Bichromated) 10
2853346539-2 | Plan Lis Disc 13" X 3.00 Fc Rd 68.6Mm + 5F Rd Esc 8.8Mm R=47.5Mm Afe 2
6020310454-8 | Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13Mm Height.6.50Mm (Bichromated) 10
6020010004-5 | Pressure washer M8 Medium (bichromated) 10
5204020094-0 | Assembled Hub

5204020026-6 | Double disc hub

5080010042-6 | Bearing bushing

6020350259-4 | Retainer #35.00 X @50.00 X 8.00Mm (Arca 5295 Brg / Sabo 00962 Brgp)
6020350020-6 | Ball Bearing 6206

N N N N N — = a3 03 4
S W N = O VW 0 N OB W N =
N NN NN

N
wv

PLB10025A E




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

° DOUbIe Seed DISC ca rt E Code Product Description =
1 16020311000-9 | Hex Head Screw 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt(Bichromated) 10
2 | 6020010402-4 | 1/4" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 10
3 1 5096030002-2 | Double disc hub cap 2
4 16020311074-2 | Hex Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Right Thread(Bichromated) 1
5 15024010239-8 | Flat washer #16.5 x @37 x 3.00Mm 2
6 |6020311073-4 | Hex Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp Left Thread(Bichromated) 1
7 |5024010051-4 | Flat washer of @16 x @44 x 1.21Mm 2
8 |5024010059-0 | Flat washer 316.5 x @29 x 1.21Mm 4
9 15530410050-7 | Double Disc Seed Holder (Conventional) 1
10 |6020317475-9 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 30Mm (8.8 Rt(Bichromated) 1
11 |5024010075-1 | Flat washer of @10.3 x @25 x 2.00Mm 2
12 |5352030047-0 | Right Disk Cleaner 1
13 |5352030048-8 | Left Disk Cleaner 1
14 16020010394-0 | M10 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 1
15 | 6020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma (I8 Ch.17Mm Height.8.00Mm (Bichromated) 1
16 | 5204010348-1 | Complete Hub(smooth disc @13" x 3.00Mm) 5 holes 2
17 16020310235-9 | Machine Thread Screw Flat Cab.Simple Slot M8 X 1.25 X 25Mm (5.8 Rt(Bichromated) 10
18 | 2853346539-2 | Plan Lis Disc 13" X 3.00 Fc Rd 68.6Mm + 5F Rd Esc 8.8Mm R=47.5Mm Afe 2
19 |6020010004-5 | M8 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 10

20 | 6020310454-8 | Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13Mm Height.6.50Mm (Bichromated) 10
21 | 52040200940 | Assembled Hub 2
22 | 5204020026-6 | Double disc hub 2
23 | 60203502594 | Retainer #35.00 X 50.00 X 8.00Mm (Arca 5295 Brg / Sabo 00962 Brgp) 2
24 | 5080010042-6 | Bearing bushing 2
25 |6020350020-6 | Ball Bearing 6206 2

PLB10025A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Cutting Disc Trolley

3

e o—

& T

[ b4

£ L = 9=

S Code Product Description AR

- 5|3

— o 2

o=
1 |5530010049-9 | Top cutting disc holder 1
2 16020310164-6 | Hex Bolt M16 X 2.00 X 140Mm CI8.8 Rp(Bichromated) 1
3 16020010124-6 | M16 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 2
4 16020310818-7 | Hex Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma CI8 Ch.24Mm Height.13.00Mm (Bichromated) 2
5 16020310150-6 | Hex Head Screw M16 X 2.00 X 100Mm (C18.8 Rp(Bichromated) 1
6 |5080020661-5| 016.2 x 326.5 x 57mm Bushing 1
7 16020130104-4 | Grease Nipple 1/4" 45°unf - 28F Sext 5/16" 1
8 |5080010195-3 | ©16.2x #26.5 x 9mm bushing 1
9 |5530010050-2 | Cutting disc holder 1

10 | 6020310472-6 | Heavy Elastic Pin @6 x 55Mm (Seeger Reno 701.167) 1
11 |6020310510-2 | Heavy Elastic Pin @10 X 55Mm (Seeger Reno 701.220)
12 16020130108-7 | Grease Nipple 1/8" Straight Bsp-28F

13 | 5024010107-3 | Flat Washer @36 X @61 X 5,00Mm

14 | 5124010023-5 | Cutting Disc Trolley (Flat Disc 14" x 4Mm) 1
14 | 5124010317-0 | Cutting Disc Trolley (Ribbed Flat Disc 14" x 4Mm) 1
15 | 5484010004-1| Complete Regulator

16 | 5530016348-2 | Disc shaft support

17 | 6020350244-6 | Retainer #35.00 X @58.00 X 10.00Mm (Arca 5035 Br / Sabo 015571 Br)
18 | 6020350077-0 | Bearing 44610/49 Cone Cap (Low Cage)

19 | 5024010024-7 | Flat washer of #20 x @38 x 1.21TMm

20 | 6020310980-9 | Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 40Mm (I8.8 Rt(Bichromated) 6
20 | 6020310560-9 | Hex Head Screw M8 X 1.25 X 35Mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated) 6
21 | 5204010499-2 | Disc hub 2
22 | 2855397388-2 | Plan Lis Disc 14" X 4.00 Fc Rd 80Mm + 6F Rd 10.3Mm D-115Mm Afd 1
22 |3255397203-4 | Plan Est Disc 14" X 4.00 Fc Rd 80Mm + 6F Rd 8.7Mm D=115Mm Afd 1
23 |5284010001-4 | Disc hub flange

24 | 6020190098-3 | Paper Gasket #50.3 x @73.5 x 1/64"

25 16020310780-6 | Hex Nut Castle M20 X 2.50 Ma I8 Ch.30Mm Height.16.00Mm W/o0 Crown(Bichromated)
26 | 6020050101-5 | Cotter Pin 1/8" X 1" (White Zinc Plated)

27 |6020050640-8 ' Hub Cap(Bichromatized)

28 | 6020010122-0 | M6 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

29 1 6020310291-0 | Hex Bolt M6 X 1.00 X 15Mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated)

30 |6020310822-5 | Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17Mm Height.8.00Mm (Bichromated) 6
30 |6020310454-8  Hex Nut M8 X 1.25 Ma (I8 Ch.13Mm Height.6.50Mm (Bichromated) 6
31 1 6020010394-0 | M10 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 6
31 |1 6020010124-6 | M16 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 6
32 | 6020130100-1 Grease Nipple 1/4" Straight Unf - 28F Alt.14Mm Sext 5/16"

33 | 6020310784-9 | Hex Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height.11Mm (Bichromated)

34 16020250208-6 | Compression Helical Spring @21 X 829 X 180Mm Internal Wire=04Mm

35 | 6020250206-0  Compression Helical Spring @30.5 X @#41.5 X 200Mm Wire=@5.5Mm Intermediate
36 | 6020250207-8 | Compression coil spring #43.5 x @57.5 x 200Mm External wire=07Mm

37 | 6010600980-8 | Backrest bushing

38 |5232010030-5 | Regulator shaft w/bushing

PLB10025A

—_—_

15

AN =

—_

0 0NN NNN

NI V)




Parts Catalog

o Full-Bracket Shank Furrower

>> BALDAN

Code

Product Description

All

VooNoU A wN = |tem

6020310978-7
5080010016-7
5530010048-0
6020010395-8
6020310820-9
6020310822-5
6020317495-3
6010600896-8
6020317444-9
5532010051-7
6020310152-2
5530390016-0
6020010395-8
6020310820-9
6020310490-4
6010601364-3
5532010039-8
6020030118-0
5432120061-6
6020010403-2
5532010050-9

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 70mm CI8.8 Rt

Pivot Bushing

Furrower support

M12 Medium Pressure Washer

Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm
Hex Nut M10 X 1.50 Ma CI8 Ch.17mm Height.8.00mm
Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90mm CI8.8 Rp

Disc holder engagement lock

Hex Head Screw M10 X 1.50 X 70mm (I8.8 Rt
Complete stem furrower

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 40mm CI8.8 Rp

Facdo Right Support

M12 Medium Pressure Washer

Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19mm Height.10.00mm
Heavy Elastic Pin @8 x 28mm (Seeger Reno 701.186)
Replaceable Spout

Stem Furrower

Round Spout W/ Right Degree

Pin Cab. French @3/8" X 54mm

M20 Medium Pressure Washer

Stem Furrower W/Complete Support

N NS T NG T NS RS NS NG T NG S

: The Furrower (21) consists of all the parts listed in this list; However, when sold complete, items 18 to 20 do not accompany it.

PLB10025A

Note: The Support with scratching nozzle (15) consists
of all the parts listed in this list; However, when sold
complete, items 13 and 14 do not accompany it.

Item

Code

Product Description

Al

O 00 N O U1 B W N =

_
N = O

13

6020310210-3
5530080008-3
6020010395-8
6020310820-9
5432020009-4
6020310273-1
5024010298-3
6020010124-6
6020310818-7
5530014996-0
6020317495-3
6010600896-8
4708100005-7
4750100101-1
5530014999-4

Hex Head Screw M12 X 1.75 X 60Mm (18.8 Rt(Bichromated)

Nozzle holder

M12 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

Hex Nut M12 X 1.75 Ma (I8 Ch.19Mm Height.10.00Mm (Bichromated)
"L" Pin 6.8 X 26Mm

French Cab.Bolt M16 X 2.00 X 80Mm (8.8 Rp(Bichromated)

Flat washer of @17 x 044 x 4.75Mm(zinc plated)

M16 Medium Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

Hex Nut M16 X 2.00 Ma CI8 Ch.24Mm Height.13.00Mm (Bichromated)
Support For Scriber And Furrower

Hex Bolt M12 X 1.75 X 90Mm (18.8 Rp(Bichromated)

Disc holder engagement lock

Scratching Nozzle 8" X 5.00Mm

Scratching Nozzle 8" X 2.1/4" X 5.00Mm

Support W/Screw Of The Groover Nozzle

S S GG G NG T NG T




>> BALDAN

« Distributor Discs - Baldan System

*|tem 28 - See page 20/21

PLB10025A

Parts Catalog

Code

Product Description

All

VCoNNNoU A wWwN = |tem

6020070009-3
6020070002-6
6020070080-8
6020070072-7
6020070074-3
6020070070-0
6020070006-9
6020070102-2
6020070103-0
60200700824
6020070087-5
6020070007-7
6020070086-7
6020070088-3
6020070078-6
5220020095-0
5220020096-9
6020070076-0
6020070004-2
5220020043-8
5220020078-0
6020071726-3
5220020081-0
60200708906
5220020101-9
5220020079-9
5220020080-2
5220020046-2
5220020082-9
5220020017-9
5220020077-2
5220020030-6
6020070001-8
5220020075-6
6020070005-0
6020130206-7
6020070087-5
6020010073-8
6020070102-2
6020070103-0
6020070140-5
5220020037-3
5220010002-6
5220010001-8

Soybean Distributor Disc 90F @8,5mm(@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 40F 8 x 16mm (@43 x @186 x 8.00mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 40F 7.5 x 15mm (@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Corn/Rice Dispensing Disc 26F @11mm (@43 x 186 x 4.50mm)
Corn/Rice Dispensing Disc 26F @13mm(@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Corn/Rice Dispensing Disc 26F @13,5mm(@43 x 3186 x 4,50mm)
Bean Dispensing Disc 20F 10 x 15mm(@43 x @186 x 8,00mm)

Large Bean Dispensing Disc 64F 8.5 x 13mm(@43 x #186 x 5.50mm)
Kid Bean Dispensing Disc 72F 7.5 x 12.5mm (@43 x @186 x 5.50mm)
Sorghum Dispenser Disc 50F @#4,8mm (@43 x 3186 x 3,00mm)
Soybean/Sorghum Distributor Disc 90F @5mm(@43 x 3186 x 3,00mm)
Soybean Dispensing Disc 62F @8.5mm(@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 90F @7mm (@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)

Bean Dispensing Disc 40F 8 x 13,5mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 38F 7.5 x 18mm (@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Sunflower Distributor Disc 20F 5.5 x 13mm(@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 02 Row 62F @9,5mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)
Soybean Dispensing Disc 34F 10.5 x 15mm(@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Soybean Distributor Disc 34F 10.5 x 15mm(@43 x @186 x 8.00mm)
Seed Dispensing Disc 30F 8.5 x 12mm Grey(@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Corn Dispensing Disc 26F @13,49mm(@43 x 0186 x 4,00mm)

Corn Dispensing Disc 28F #9,0mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)

Popcorn Dispenser Disc 48F 37,14mm (@43 x #186 x 4,00mm)
Sweet Corn Dispensing Disc 29F 8 x 12,5mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)
Cotton Dispensing Disc 30F 5.5 x TTmm (@43 x #186 x 4.50mm)

Disc Dispenser 25F @5,56mm (@43 x @186 x 4,00mm)

Disc Dispenser Disc 25F @5,56mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)

Corn Dispensing Disc 24F 9 x 14mm (@43 x 186 x 4.50mm)

Popcorn Dispenser Disc 48F @7,14mm(@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)

Seed Dispensing Disc Without Hole (943 x #186 x 8.00mm)
Sunflower Distributor Disc 20F 7 x 16mm (@43 x @186 x 4.50mm)
Sorghum Dispensing Disc 17F @7,14mm (@43 x @186 x 4,50mm)
Blind Seed Dispensing Disc (943 x @186 x 4.50mm)

Cotton Dispensing Disc 30F 5.5 x 1TTmm(@43 x @186 x 7.90mm)
Peanut Dispensing Disc 19F @20mm(@43 x @193 x 6,00mm)

Scraper Trigger

90F seed dispensing disc of @5 x 5.5mm (@43 x @186 x 3mm)
Plastic Ring @185 X 5mm For Sorghum Disc

Large Bean Dispensing Disc 64F 8.5 x 13mm(@43 x @186 x 5.50mm)
Kidney Bean Dispensing Disc 72F 7.5 x 12.5mm(@43 x @186 x 5.50mm)
0128 x 3185 x @2.5mm disc

Sorghum Distributor Disc 90F @5mm (@43 X @186 X 3,00mm)Complete

Large Bean Dispensing Disc 64F 8.5 x 13mm(@43 x @186 x 5.50mm)w/2.50mm ring
Fine Bean Dispensing Disc 72F 7.5 x 12.5mm(@43 x @186 x 5.50mm)w/2.50mm ring

G G Y




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Distributor Discs - Universal System

All

Code Product Description

5220010104-9 | Sorghum Dispensing Disc 100F @5mm(@35.5 x @189 x 3.00mm)W/5.50mm Ring(Universal)
6020070136-7 | Sorghum Dispensing Disc 100F @5mm(@35.5 x @189 x 3.00mm)(Universal)
6020070109-0 | Ring @131.5 X @189 X 5.50mm W/Lock For Sorghum

5220010131-6 | Blind Distributor Disc (@35.5 x @189 x 5.50mm) w/3.00mm Ring (Universal)
6020070123-5 | Blind Distributor Disc(@35.5 x @189 x 5.50mm)(Universal)

6020070108-1 | Ring @131.5 X @189 X 3.00mm W/0 Recess

5220010137-5 | Corn Dispensing Disc 28F @11,5mm(@189 x 4,00mm)W/ring of 4,00mm
6020071798-0 | Corn Dispensing Disc 28F @11,5mm(@189 x 4,00mm) Rampflow(Light Green)
6020015815-9 | Corn Ring Mod U 4mm Smooth(Yellow)(1020016)

10 | 5220010138-3 | Corn Distributor Disc 28F @12,5mm (@189 x 4,00mm)W/ring of 4,00mm w/recess Tmm
11 |6020071799-9 | Corn Dispensing Disc 28F @12,5mm(@189 x 4,00mm) Rampflow(Light Blue)

12 160200158094 | Corn Ring Mod U 4mm W/Recess Tmm(Green)(1020017)

13 15220010139-1| Corn Distributor Disc 28F @13,5mm(@189 x 4,00mm)W/ring of 4,00mm w/recess 2mm
14 | 6020071800-6 | Corn Dispensing Disc 28F @13,5mm(@189 x 4,00mm) Rampflow(Beige)

15 | 6020015814-0 | Corn Ring Mod U 4mm W/Recess 2.5mm(Dark Blue)(1020019)

16 | 5220010141-3 | Soybean Distributor Disc 90F #9mm(@35.10 x @189 x 5.50mm)W/3.00mm Ring

17 |6020071802-2 | Soybean Dispensing Disc 90F @9mm(@35.10 x 3189 x 5.50mm) Rampflow(Lilac)(1010066)
18 |6020015811-6 | Soy Ring Mod U 3mm Plain(Lilac)(1020020)

19 | 6020015812-4 | Soy Ring Mod U 3mm W/Recess 0.8mm(Purple)(1020021)

20 | 6020015813-2 | Soy Ring Mod U 4mm W/Recess Tmm(Light Orange)(1020024)

21 |6020010246-3 | Retaining Ring Rs-05 G503-050-01 (Din 6799)

22 | 6020030720-0 | §8.30 x @11.50 x 6mm bushing

23 16020130205-9 | Dispenser trigger

24 16020310526-9 | Plastic pin @7 x 18.5 x 23.5

25 | 6020350876-2 | Dosing star with hole @ 8,3Mm (black color)

26 16020350930-0 | Full Rosette

VN A wN = |tem

I N Y U P U P PP Y

PLB10025A m



>> BALDAN Parts Catalog

« Distributor Discs - Titanium System - Optional

Al

Code Product Description

6020058165-5 | Titanium Bean Disc/Rings Set (1060001)

6020058166-3 | Titanium Disc/Rings Set Carioquinha Beans 56 Holes (1060022)

6020056429-7 | Titanium Sorghum Disc/Rings Set 90 Holes (1060004)

6020056427-0 | Titanium Set for Cotton (1060006)

6020015876-0 | Titanium Cotton Ring Mod U 3mm W/Recess 1.3mm (Blue)(1020031)
6020015877-9 | Titanium Mod U 3mm Plain Cotton Ring (Green)(1020032)

6020056428-9 | Titanium Set for Canola (1060016)

6020015878-7 | Titanium Mod U 7mm Smooth Canola Ring (Red)(1020042)

6020015875-2 | Titanium Corn Ring Mod U 4mm W/Recess 1.6mm (Gray)(1020018)
6020015866-3 | Sorghum Ring Titanium Mod U 5.5mm Smooth (White)(1020036)
6020015879-5 | Sorghum Ring Titanium Mod U 6.5mm Smooth (White)(1020035)
6020071998-3 | Soybean Distributor Disc 135F @7.3mm Rampflow (Yellow)(1010106) Titanium
Imagem ilustrativa 6020071999-1 | Soybean Distributor Disc 135F #8.0mm Rampflow (Orange)(1010107) Titanium
6020072000-0 | Soybean Distributor Disc 135F @9.0mm Rampflow (Lilac)(1010108) Titanium
6020015886-8 | Titanium Soy Ring 135F 3.0mm (Lilac)(1020053)

6020015887-6 | Titanium Soy Ring 135F 3.0mm/0.8mm (Purple)(1020054)

6020015884-1 | Titanium Soy Ring 135F 4.0mm (Yellow)(1020055)

6020015885-0 | Titanium Soy Ring 135F 4.0mm (Orange)(1020057)

6020015888-4 | Titanium Soy Ring 135F 4.0mm/1.0mm (Light Orange)(1020056)

T R P U N P PR Y

» Gears

All

Code Product Description

5256030021-2 | 21-tooth gear
5256030019-0 | 19-tooth gear
5256030018-2 | 17-tooth gear
5256030013-1/ 15-tooth gear
5256030010-7 | 13-tooth gear
5256030012-3 | 12-tooth gear
52560300301 11-tooth gear
5256030003-4 | 10-tooth gear
5256030029-8 | 9-tooth gear
5256030006-9 | 8-tooth gear

Voo~NoU A wN = |tem

RN PR Y

—
o

PLB10025A n




Parts Catalog >> BALDAN

« Furrower Without Support For Fertilizer Conductor - Optional

All

Code Product Description

6020311101-3 | Hex Bolt 3/4" X 4.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp(Bichromated)
5530014631-6 | Furrower fixing bracket

6010600770-8 | Clamp

6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)
6020310770-9 | Hex Nut 3/4" T0F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height.18.50mm (Bichromated)
6020311043-2 | Hex Head Screw 5/8" X 2.1/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt W/Tip(Bichromated)
6020310738-5 | Hex Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height.11.00mm (Bichromated)
5040120009-3 | Rod Bar

6020312060-8 | Hex Head Screw 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp(Bichromated)

10 | 6020010410-5 | 1/2" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

11 |6020310754-7 | Hex Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height.12,00mm (Bichromated)

12 16020311182-0 | French Cab.Screw 5/8" X 4" 11F Unc Gr5 Rp-38,1mm(Bichromated)
13 | 4708140005-5 | Groover Nozzle 9" X 4.75mm

14 |5530014632-4 | Furrower support

15 |6020010412-1| Pressure Washer 5/8" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)

16 |6020310760-1 | Hex Nut5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height.15.00mm (Bichromated)
17 15532010188-2 | Complete Furrower

voo~NUn A wN = |tem

—_ L L 0 D A NNNSNNNN = 2N

All

Code Product Description

6020311101-3 | Hex Bolt 3/4" X 4.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp(Bichromated)
5530014631-6 | Furrower fixing bracket

6010600770-8 | Clamp

6020010414-8 | Pressure Washer 3/4" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)
6020310770-9 | Hex Nut 3/4" T0F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height.18.50mm (Bichromated)
60203110696 | Hex Bolt 5/8" X 1.3/4" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rt W/Tip(Bichromated)
6020310738-5 | Hex Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height.11.00mm (Bichromated)
5326090002-8 | Furrower Rod

6020312300-3 | Hex Head Screw 1/2" X 2.1/2" 12F W Gr5 Rp(Bichromated)

10 | 5024010068-9 | Flat washer of @13.3 x @35.5 x 3.00mm

11 |6020010410-5 | 1/2" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated)

12 |1 6020310754-7 | Hex Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height.12,00mm (Bichromated)

13 16020311090-4 | French Cab.Screw 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt(Bichromated)

13 14 | 5530180016-8 | Spout support

15 | 6020010406-7 | Pressure Washer 3/8" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)

16 | 6020310746-6 | Hex Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height.8.50mm (Bichromated)

17 | 5052060023-7 | Fertilizer spout

18 | 60203107601 | Hex Nut5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height.15.00mm (Bichromated)
19 |6020010412-1| Pressure Washer 5/8" Medium Industrial (Bichromated)

20 | 5530080009-1 Furrower support

21 | 4708140005-5 | Groover Nozzle 9" X 4.75mm

22 16020311182-0 | French Cab.Screw 5/8" X 4" 11F Unc Gr5 Rp-38,1Tmm(Bichromated)
23 |5532020003-1| Complete Furrower

Voo NUn A wN = |tem

A s S NN NN=RNNNN S SN

PLB10025A




>> BALDAN

Parts Catalog

« Peanut Planting Conversion System - Optional e Product Description =
r 1 |5420010136-0 | Butterfly Screw M12 X 1.75 1
2 16020010410-5 | 1/2" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 1
3 | 5484060002-8 | Internal flow regulator 1
4 16020310019-4 | Hex Bolt 1/4" X 1" 20F Unc1A Gr2 Rt(Bichromated) 1
5 |5460040003-0  Seed Dumper Clip 1
6 |5212010001-7 | Plastiprene Seed Dumper 2
7 1 6020010402-4 | 1/4" Medium Industrial Pressure Washer(Bichromated) 1
8 1 6020310742-3 | Hex Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height.5.50Mm (Bichromated) 1
1 9 |6020070005-0 | Peanut Dispensing Disc 19F @20Mm (@43 x @193 x 6,00Mm) 1
10 |5220010045-0 | Bifacial Plate Disc For Peanut Seed (@132 X §233.2 X 7.50Mm) 1
11 | 5528010691-6 | Peanut planting conversion system with 19F @20Mm disc (sist. Baldan) - Optional 1
° Stickers E Code Product Description =
1 16020079427-6 | Direct Plb Decal (100 x 200mm) 2
2 6020079428-4 | Baldan Decal (100 X 200mm) 1
1 16020095955-0 | Emblem 70 x 132.6mm 1

PLB10025A

—2—
PLEB

DIRECTR
~>—

>> BALDAN

Item 1

Item 3

Item 2

>> BALDAN










»>> BALDAN

Avenida Baldan, 1500
Nova Matao
15.993-900

Matdo/SP - Brasil
sac@baldan.com.br
export@baldan.com.br

+55 16 3221 6500
baldan.com.br




